

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0226 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/30/2021 In control: \* Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

**On agenda:** 5/4/2021 **Final action:** 5/4/2021

Title: Subject: Vacation And Sale Of A Portion Of 22nd Street

From: Economic Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator Or His Or Her Designee To Negotiate And Execute A Purchase And Sale Agreement For The Sale Of The Vacated Portion Of The Public Right-Of-Way Of 22nd Street At The Southeast Corner Of Its Intersection With Telegraph Avenue Over Two Parcels Owned By The City Of Oakland To W/L Telegraph Owner LLC For Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars (\$792,000) For Development Of The 2100 Telegraph Project;

And Adopting California Environmental Quality Act Findings

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Report Exhibit A, 4. View Report Exhibit B, 5. View Report

Exhibit C, 6. 13646 CMS, 7. Proof Of Publication

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/4/2021	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Approved for Final Passage	Pass
4/20/2021	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council	Approved On Introduction and Scheduled for Final Passage	Pass
4/1/2021	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Vacation And Sale Of A Portion Of 22nd Street From: Economic Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt An Ordinance Authorizing The City Administrator Or His Or Her Designee To Negotiate And Execute A Purchase And Sale Agreement For The Sale Of The Vacated Portion Of The Public Right-Of-Way Of 22nd Street At The Southeast Corner Of Its Intersection With Telegraph Avenue Over Two Parcels Owned By The City Of Oakland To W/L Telegraph Owner LLC For Seven Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Dollars (\$792,000) For Development Of The 2100 Telegraph Project; And Adopting California Environmental Quality Act Findings